
General $722,825

Capital Outlay $1,344,050

Special Education $170,248

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.782

Owner Occupied $3.988

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.252

Special Education $0.100

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.925

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$190,883

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$300,883Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $475,541,182

Owner Occupied $25,275,608

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $16,928,466

Total $517,745,256

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.4

5.0%

18.0

$45,326Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 108.330

9-12 25.648

113.458

27.548

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 150.788 158.200

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 159

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 1

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 19.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 12.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.0%

3

Classroom Staff 1.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 402

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 143

Educational Funds $14,753

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 143.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

2

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

31

2021-2022 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

Home County: Spink

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 16.810 17.194

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD  57436

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $60,726

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,053,957

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$203,109

$3,911

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $82

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $55,089

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,214,669

County $9,818

State $332,108

Federal $127,829

Total $1,684,424

$516,689

$0

$0

$91,659

$54,476

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$608,348 $54,476

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$24,844

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$74,681

$211,572

$93,363

$0

$3,200

$0

$88,248

$0

$0

$0

$0

$13,951

$32,896

$12,467

$2,016

$11,239

$0

$0

$26,323

$134,776

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$74,661 $5,494 $0

$0 $59,467 $0

$172,995 $69,516 $0

Salary Property Other

$970,561

$15,532

$0

$27,600

$126,312

$44,500

$0

$57,079

$36,785

$48,641

$2,090

$0

$0

$36,052

$249,656

$6,770

$0

$3,011

$46,589

$15,196

$0

$14,686

$5,886

$8,691

$285

$0

$0

$4,157

$28,621

$3,911

$0

$70,287

$37,331

$13,156

$0

$53,261

$20,386

$41,561

$0

$0

$0

$13,375

$141,255

$167

$0

$7,972

$3,439

$6,991

$0

$31,832

$32,322

$30,363

$0

$0

$0

$7,616

$1,749

$0

$0

$1,907

$0

$0

$59,467

$60,895

$88,248

$0

$0

$0

$0

$7,839

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,368

$312

$0

$24,758

$0

$22,937

$0

$82

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Doland School District 56-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$146,649 $140,954

$1,736,399 $374,652 $265,638Total Expenditures

$1,365,152 $354,927 $281,890 $261,956 $220,105 $58,457


