as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Doland School District 56-2

405 N Humphrey Dr, Doland, SD 57436

Home County: Spink Area in Square Miles: 402

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	159
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	143
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	143.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	1
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	31
% Special Needs Students*	19.5%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	12.6%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	95.0%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.4
Number of Graduates	3

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,326
Avg Years of Experience	13.4
% with Advanced Degrees	5.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.0
Classroom Staff	1.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	2

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$60,726

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	16.810	17.194
KG-8	108.330	113.458
9-12	25.648	27.548
Total	150.788	158.200

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$14,753

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$300,883
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$190,883

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$517,745,256
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$16,928,466
Owner Occupied	\$25,275,608
Agricultural	\$475,541,182

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$722,825
Capital Outlay	\$1,344,050
Special Education	\$170,248
Impact Aid	

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.782
Owner Occupied	\$3.988
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.252
Special Education	\$0.100
Capital Outlay	\$0.925
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,214,669	\$516,689	\$54,476	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$0
County	\$9,818	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$332,108	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$127,829	\$91,659	\$0	Food Service	Food Service \$146,649
Total	\$1,684,424	\$608,348	\$54,476	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$26.323

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
K-12 Instruction	\$1,053,957	\$134,776	\$203,109		
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$3,911		
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Student/Staff Services	\$74,681	\$3,200	\$32,896		
Administration Services	\$211,572	\$0	\$12,467		
Fiscal Services	\$74,661	\$5,494	\$0		
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$59,467	\$0		
Operation/Maint. Services	\$172,995	\$69,516	\$0		
Transportation Services	\$93,363	\$88,248	\$2,016		
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$11,239		
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Non-Programmed	\$82	\$0	\$0		
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Co-Curricular	\$55,089	\$13,951	\$0		
Total Expenditures	\$1,736,399	\$374,652	\$265,638		

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$970,561	\$249,656	\$28,621	\$141,255	\$1,749	\$0
PK Instruction	\$15,532	\$6,770	\$3,911	\$167	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$27,600	\$3,011	\$70,287	\$7,972	\$1,907	\$0
Administration Services	\$126,312	\$46,589	\$37,331	\$3,439	\$0	\$10,368
Fiscal Services	\$44,500	\$15,196	\$13,156	\$6,991	\$0	\$312
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$59,467	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$57,079	\$14,686	\$53,261	\$31,832	\$60,895	\$24,758
Transportation Services	\$36,785	\$5,886	\$20,386	\$32,322	\$88,248	\$0
Other Support Services	\$48,641	\$8,691	\$41,561	\$30,363	\$0	\$22,937
Community Services	\$2,090	\$285	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$82
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$36,052	\$4,157	\$13,375	\$7,616	\$7,839	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,365,152	\$354,927	\$281,890	\$261,956	\$220,105	\$58,457

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.